For the year ended December 31, 2000, Gothic reported $83 million of oil and gas sales and 27 bcfe of
production.

Proved Reserves

The following table sets forth our estimated proved reserves and the present value of the proved reserves
(based on our weighted average prices at December 31, 2000 of $26.41 per barrel of oil and $10.12 per mcf of
gas). These prices were based on the adjusted cash spot prices for oil and natural gas at December 31, 2000.

During 2000, we increased the present value of our proved developed reserves to 69% and increased the
volume of our proved developed reserves to 70% of total proved reserves. Natural gas reserves accounted for
89% of proved reserves at December 31, 2000.

As a result of the January 2001 acquisition of Gothic, Chesapeake acquired total proved reserves of

302 bcfe at December 31, 2000 with an associated present value of proved reserves of $1.3 billion (based on
Gothic's weighted average prices at December 31, 2000 of $26.54 per barrel of oil and $10.19 per mcf of gas).
The following reserve data show the combined pro forma proved reserves of Chesapeake and Gothic at

-5-

Net Production:

Years Ended December 31,
1998 1999 2000

U.S. Canada Combined U.S. Canada Combined U.S. Canada Combined

Oil (mbbl) 5,975 1 5,976 4,147 - 4,147 3,068 - 3,068

Gas (mmcf) 86,681 7,740 94,421 96,873 11,737 108,610 103,694 12,077 115,771

Gas equivalent (mmcfe) 122,531 7,746 130,277 121,755 11,737 133,492 122,102 12,077 134,179

Oil and Gas Sales ($ in thousands):
Oil $ 75,867 $ 10 $ 75,877 $ 66,413 $ $ 66,413 $80,953 $ $ 80,953
Gas 173,042 7,968 181,010 200,055 13,977 214,032 355,391 33,826 389,217

Total oil and gas sales . . . $248,909 $7,978 $256,887 $266,468 $13,977 $280,445 $436,344 $33,826 $470,170

Average Sales Price:
Oil ($ per bbl) $ 12.70 $10.00 $ 12.70 $ 16.01 $ $ 16.01 $ 26.39 $ $ 26.39

Gas ($ per mcf) $ 2.00 $ 1.03 $ 1.92 $ 2.07 $ 1.19 $ 1.97 $ 3.43 $ 2.80 $ 3.36

Gas equivalent ($ per mcfe) . . . . $ 2.03 $ 1.03 $ 1.97 $ 2.19 $ 1.19 $ 2.10 $ 3.57 $ 2.80 $ 3.50

Expenses (S per mcfe):
Production expenses $ 0.40 $ 0.24 $ 0.39 $ 0.36 $ 0.18 $ 0.35 $ 0.38 $ 0.32 $ 0.37

Production taxes $ 0.07 $ $ 0.06 $ 0.11 $ $ 0.10 $ 0.20 $ $ 0.19

General and administrative $ 0.16 $ 0.06 $ 0.15 $ 0.10 $ 0.08 $ 0.10 $ 0.09 $ 0.17 $ 0.10

Depreciation, depletion and
amortization $ 1.17 $ 0.43 $ 1.13 $ 0.73 $ 0.52 $ 0.71 $ 0.76 $ 0.71 $ 0.75

Oil
(mbbl)

Gas
(mmcl)

Gas
Equivalent
(mmcfe)

Percent

[…]

forma combined financial data should be read in conjunction with the notes thereto and the historical financial
statements of Chesapeake and Gothic, including the notes thereto.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements do not purport to be indicative of the results of
operations that would actually have occurred if the transaction described had occurred as presented in such
statements or that may occur in the future. In addition, future results may vary significantly from the results
reflected in such statements due to general economic conditions, oil and gas commodity prices, Chesapeake's ability
to successfully integrate the operations of Gothic with its current business and several other factors, many of which
are beyond Chesapeake's control.

-78-

CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
as of December 31, 2000

($ in thousands)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined fmancial statements.

-79-

ASSETS

Historical Pro Forma

Chesapeake Gothic Adjustments As Adjusted

Current assets $ 166,926 $ 22,229 $ 58 (a) $ 188,203

(1,010)(j)

Property, plant and equipment:
Proved properties 2,590,512 275,827 87,374 (a) 2,953,377

(336)(k)

Unproved properties 25,685 6,191 3,809 (a) 35,685

Accumulated DD&A (1,770,827) (75,003) 75,003 (a) (1,770,827)

Net proved and unproved properties 845,370 207,015 165,850 1,218,235

Other, net 42,864 4,737 (4,587) (a) 43,014

Total property, plant and equipment, net 888,234 211,752 161,263 1,261,249

Investment in Gothic 126,434 - (125,521)(a)
(913)(k)

Deferred tax asset 229,823 - (20) (j) 231,083
1,280 (i)

Other 29,009 8,675 (8,675) (a) 26,209

(2,800) (i)

Total assets $ 1,440,426 $ 242,656 $ 23,662 $ 1,706,744

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities $ 162,701 $ 11,209 $ 12,000 (a) $ 183,924

(l,137)(a)
(1,249) (k)

400 (i)

Long-term debt 944,845 321,676 (112,400) (a) 1,159,495
6,434 (a)

(1,060)(j)

Deferred income tax liabilities 11,850 11,850

Other liabilities 7,798 2,835 - 10,633

Stockholders equity:
Preferred stock 31,202 55,139 (55,139) (a) 31,202

Common stock 1,578 233 (233)(a) 1,618

40(a)
Warrants 1,500 (a) 1,500

Paid-in capital 963,584 44,830 (44,830) (a) 991,544
27,960 (a)

Accumulated earnings (deficit) (659,286) (193,266) 193,266 (a) (661,176)
(1,920) (i)

30 (j)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (3,901) - (3,901)

Less treasury stock (19,945) (19,945)

Total stockholders' equity (deficit) 313,232 (93,064) 120,674 340,842

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity (deficit) $ 1,440,426 $ 242,656 $ 23,662 $ 1,706,744

CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2000

(in thousands, except per share data)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined financial statements.

-80-

Historical Pro Forma
Chesapeake Gothic Adjustments As Adjusted

Revenues:
Oil and gas sales $ 470,170 $ 83,065 $ $ 553,235
Oil and gas marketing sales 157,782 157,782
Well operations 2,680 (2,680) (h)

Total revenues 627,952 85,745 (2,680) 711,017
Operating costs:

Production expenses and taxes 74,925 11,800 86,725
General and administrative 13,177 5,763 (2,680) (h) 16,260
Oil and gas marketing expenses 152,309 152,309
Oil and gas depreciation, depletion and amortization 101,291 21,817 25,286 (b) 148,394
Depreciation and amortization of other assets 7,481 2,632 (2,582) (c) 7,531

Total operating costs 349,183 42,012 20,024 411,219
Income from operations 278,769 43,733 (22,704) 299,798
Other income (expense):

Interest and other income 3,649 280 3,929
Interest expense (86,256) (37,931) 14,427 (g) (106,987)

2,773 (1)
Total other income (expense) (82,607) (37,651) 17,200 (103,058)

Income (loss) before income taxes 196,162 6,082 (5,504) 196,740
Income tax expense (benefit) (259,408) - (2,202) (d) (261,610)
Net income (loss) 455,570 6,082 (3,302) 458,350

Preferred stock dividends (8,484) (9,527) 9,527 (f) (8,484)
Gain (loss) on redemption of preferred stock 6,574 - 6,574

Net income (loss) available to common shareholders $ 453,660 $ (3,445) $ 6,225 $ 456,440

Earnings (loss) per common share(e):
Basic $ 3.52 $ 3.27

Assuming dilution $ 3.01 $ 2.83

Weighted average common and common equivalent shares outstanding(e):
Basic 128,993 139,536

Assuming dilution 151,564 162,107

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a) The purchase price reflects:

the issuance of 4.0 million shares of Chesapeake common stock, valued at $7.00 per share, the closing

price of Chesapeake common stock on the day the merger was announced, in exchange for all
outstanding shares of Gothic common stock (other than shares of Gothic common stock held by